

Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Divisional Commissioner Office Mymensingh Local Government www.mymensinghdiv.gov.bd



Record Number: 05.45.0000.006.08.002.18.325 Date: 24/11/2022

Office Order

Mr. Farukul Islam, Chairman, Charnilaxmia Union Parishad, Sadar, Mymensingh has been granted leave (Ex-Bangladesh) for his treatment in India from 23 November 2022 to 27 November 2022 or 05 (Five) days and The Holy Umra Hajj Perform in Saudi Arabia from 22 January 2023 to 02 February 2023 or 12 (Twelve) days from the commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. All expenses in connection with this visit shall be borne by himself;
- 2. He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond this period

Md Shafiqur Reza Biswas Divisional Commissioner

Phone: 02997710247 Fax: 02996666440

Email: divcommymensingh@mopa.gov.bd

Date: 24/11/2022

Record Number: 05.45.0000.006.08.002.18.325/1

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2) Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka, /H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of the people's Republic of Bangladesh, in India.
- 4) H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of The kingdom of Saudi Arabia, Dhaka/ H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the people's Republic of Bangladesh, Saudi Arabia.
- 5) Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh.
- 6) Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sadar, Mymensingh.
- 7) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R.) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8) Assistant programmer, Divisional Commissioner Office, Mymensingh. (upload in Divisional Commissioner Office website)
- 9) Mr. Farukul Islam, Chairman, Charnilaxmia Union Parishad, Sadar, , Mymensingh.
- 10) Office Copy.

Md Shafiqur Reza Biswas Divisional Commissioner